
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 

 Name/Designation  Phone/Fax

Dr. M. Ravi Kanth, IAS(r) 
 
Chairman & Managing Director 

 

011-24693022

24697378
Sh N L Manjoka 
 
Director (Corporate Planning) 

Email: dcp@hudco.org  

011-24690478

Sh Anil Kumar Kaushik 

Director (Finance) 
 
Email: akaushik@hudco.org  

011-24627093
 011-24627035 

Sh Rajiv Ranjan Mishra 
 
Director HUDCO, Joint Secy.(Housing) 
Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation,  
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi – 110 011 
  
Smt Jhanja Tripathy  
 
Director HUDCO, Joint Secy. & Financial Advisor  
Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation,  
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi – 110 011 
  

011-23062792

011-23062899

Prof Sukhadeo Thorat 

Director, HUDCO 
011-26741679
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CORPORATE OFFICE  

Designation/Name Phone/Fax

Dr. M. Ravi Kanth, IAS 
Chairman and Managing Director 
Email: cmd@hudco.org 

011-24693022
 24697378 

Sh N L Manjoka 
Director (Corporate Planning) 
 
Email: dcp@hudco.org 

011-24690478
24620745

Sh Anil Kumar Kaushik 
Director (Finance) 
Email: akaushik@hudco.org  

011-24627035 

Sh P R K Naidu 
Chief Vigilance Officer 
Email: cvo@hudco.org    

011-24624447
  24635317 

Dr. P Jayapal  
Sr. Executive Director (O)  
Email:pjayapal@hudco.org 

011-24620353

Dr D Subrahmanyam 
Sr.Executive Director (P) 
Email:subbu62@gmail.com 

011-24648367
24651675

Dr S K Gupta 
Executive Director (P) 
Email: skgupta@hudco.org 

011-24647794
24647794

Shri Rajinder Paul 
Executive Director (F)   
Email: rpaul@hudco.org 

011-24648426 
24648427

Shri Rakesh Soni 
Executive Director (L)  
Email: rksoni@hudco.org 

011-24651880
011-24648428

Shri P R Srivastava 
Executive Director (P) 
Email: prs@hudco.org 

011-24616209
24654764 

Shri K K Gupta 
Executive Director (F) 
Email: kkgupta@hudco.org 

011-24627396
24690804

Dr H S Gill 
Executive Director (P), HSMI 
Email: harbansgill@rediffmail.com 

011-24308611
24365292

Shri P K Aggarwal 
Executive Director (F) 
Email: pkaggarwal52@yahoo.co.in 

011-24627096

Shri J Prem Nawaz 
Executive Director (HRMA) 
Email:prem@hudco.org  

       011-24649918  

Shri D Guhan 011-24653711
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Executive Director (F) 
Email: guhan@hudco.org 

Shri Akhilesh Kumar 
Executive Director (P) 
Email: akhilesh@hudco.org    

011-24695199
24695195

Shri D S Sudhakar 
General Manager (F) 011-24644425 

Shri Samir Mitra 
General Manager (P)  
Email: samir.mitra@yahoo.co.in 

 011-24629856 
24629856

Smt Usha Mahavir 
General Manager (P) 011-24627094 

Smt Madhu Kapoor   
General Manager (L) 

011-24632852
24648024

Shri P N Saxena  
General Manager (HR) 
Email: pnsaxena@hudco.org   

011-24642811

Shri D K Gupta  
General Manager (A)  
Email: dkgupta@hudco.org  

011-24649610
24615343

Shri Pawan Pathak 
General Manager (IT) 
Email: ppathak@hudco.org   

011-24648422

24627360
Shri V K Joshi  
General Manager (P) 
Email: gmpwd27@gmail.com   

011-24601105
24695196

Shri Harender Verma 
General Manager (F) - RM 
Email: hverma@hudco.org  

011-24695193

Shri Satish Gupta 
General Manager (F) - IA 

011-24627397

Shri Harish Sharma 
Company Secretary  
Email:harishsharma@hudco.org 

011-24646899
24615534

Smt Arshi Ahmed Ali  
General Manager (F) 
Email: arshi@hudco.org   

Ms Upinder Kaur 
General Manager (PR) 
Email: upinder@hudco.org  

011-24622337
24622337

Ms Vainu Chaudhary 
General Manager (IA) 
Email: venu@hudco.org  

011-24624299
 

Shri A K Gupta 
General Manager (F), HSMI  
Email: akgupta@hudco.org  
Shri Surendra Garg  
General Manager (P), HSMI 
Email: surenderkr@hudco.org  

011-24308606 
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REGIONAL OFFICES  

AHMEDABAD   

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Regional Chief 
Shri S Gurudatta,  

079-26582787 

Deputy General Manager (P)  
Shri Y K Patel  26580684

BENGALURU  

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Regional Chief  
H.T.Suresh 
 
Email: htsuresh@hudco.org,  bro@hudco.org  

080-25320343

General Manager (Finance) 
M.V. Jayaramaiha 

080-25320343

General Manager (Project) 
Shri S V Kamath                                           080-25320343 

BHOPAL  

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Regional Chief 
Sh V T Subramanian 
Email: bhro@hudco.org                              

0755-2776246
2763526

 

BHUBANESHWAR   

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Shri Murali K Jami, DGM(P), Regional Chief 
  
Email: bbro@hudco.org                                                                      

0674-2531749 
2536287 
2534906 

 

CHANDIGARH  

mailto:bro@hudco.org
mailto:bhro@hudco.org
mailto:bbro@hudco.org


Designation/Name  Phone/Fax
Regional Chief 
Shri Harjit Kumar 
  

0172-2648956
2648955

General Manager (Law)  
Shri Jasbir Singh  

2648953
2648954

 

CHENNAI   

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Executive Director (Finance)/RC  
Smt. Rekha V Sarathy  
  
Email: rekhavs@hudco.org 

044-28413141
28546397

 

General Manager 
Shri R D Padmakumar  
Email:padma@hudco.org 

28546369

Deputy General Manager(L) 
Shri Ajay Menon 

28546398

  

 DEHRADUN 

Designation/Name              Phone/Fax
Regional Chief  
Sh. K K Chauhan 
  
Email: dro@hudco.org , kkchauhan@hudco.org  

0135-2740181
2740182
2748405

 NCR 

Designation/Name Phone/Fax

Regional Chief  
Sh. Qamar Ali 
Email: qali2178@yahoo.com                                  

011-24308670

 

GUWAHATI 

Designation/Name                                                                      
       Phone/Fax

Regional Chief 
Smt. Nalini Hazarika 
Email: nalinihazarika@yahoo.co.in  

0361-2339018
0361-2339150

HYDERABAD 

mailto:rekhavs@hudco.org
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Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Executive Director (Projects) 
Sh. Ch. Nageswar Rao 
 
 

040-23231297 
23243938

Deputy General Manager (Finance) 
Shri P V Reddy 

23235759
23231297 

 

 JAIPUR   

Designation/Name   Phone/Fax

Regional Chief 
Sh.R S Gunawat 
Email: gunawat@hudco.org  

0141-2740874

 JAMMU  

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Regional Chief 
Sh. Harjit Kumar 
 

0191-2474356 

KOHIMA   

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Regional Chief  
Sh. L M Yanthan 
 
Email: khro@hudco.org   

0370-2291145
2291146
2291144

KOLKATA   

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Regional Chief  
Sh. Subrato Saha 
 

033-22526140
 22520774

 LUCKNOW  

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Regional Chief 
Shri Arun Kumar  
 
Email: kumararun1955@gmail.com  

0522-2720834
 0522-2720841

 

MUMBAI   

mailto:gunawat@hudco.org
mailto:khro@hudco.org
mailto:kumararun1955@gmail.com


Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Executive Director (Projects) 
Shri Rajesh Sharma 
 
Email:  

022-22690085
22690086

Shri K G R Pillay  
Email: rpillai@hudco.org 

22690085
22690086

 

PATNA  

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Regional Chief 
Shri T Thomas Antony 
Email: pro@hudco.org 

0612-2234994
0612-2232679

RAIPUR  

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Regional Chief   
Shri S Thangaraju, 
Email: raipurro@hudco.org 

0771-4001908
2422023

RANCHI 

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Reginal Chief  
Shri Ritabrata Ghosh 
 

0651-2411238

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM   

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Executive Director (Projects) 
Shri V.Thirumavalavan 
 
Email: valavan@hudco.org 

0471-2328991
2329006

VIJAYWADA 

Designation/Name Phone/Fax
Executive Director (Projects) 
Shri Ch. Nageswar Rao 
Email: vro@hudco.org ,  chnrao@hudco.org  

0866-2493306 
2493308

 

LIST OF EMPLOYEES 
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